Spiders in Earlham Cemetery

Last updated 17 April 2020.

The following species of spiders have been recorded in Earlham Cemetery.

Species

Amaurobius sp
Amaurobius similis
Anelosimus vittatus
Anyphaena accentuata

Araneus diadematus

Araneus marmoreus
Araneus sturmi / triguttatus
Arianella (curcubitina?)
Arianella (curcubitina?)
Diaea dorsata

Drapetisca socialis
Enoplognatha sp
Enoplognatha ovata
Ero sp.

Ero aphana
Gibbaranea gibbosa
Harpactea hombergi
Heliophanus sp.
Lathys humilis
Lepthyphantes minutus
Lyniphia triangularlis
Metellina segmentata
Microneta viaria
Misumena vatia
Ozyptila praticola
Paidiscura pallens

Pardosa sp
Philodromus aureolus group

Date
08/09/2018
15/07/2014
29/05/2019
15/07/2014,
08/10/2019
15/07/2014,
09/08/2014
08/09/2018
19/03/2019
18/05/2014
10/06/2018
15/07/2014,
29/05/2019
17/02/2020
27/07/2017
15/07/2014
19/02/2020
10/11/2019
09/09/2018
15/07/2014
05/09/2019
15/07/2014
10/11/2019
08/09/2018
09/09/2018
07/08/2014
27/07/2017
07/08/2014
10/06/2018,
08/09/2018
13/04/2017
20/03/2019

Further Information

Webs found by Vanna Bartlett

Recorded by Pip Collyer
Recorded by Vanna Bartlett
Recorded by Pip Collyer
Recorded by Vanna Bartlett

Recorded by Pip Collyer. Garden Spider.

Recorded by Vanna Bartlett
Recorded by Vanna Bartlett
Recorded by Vanna Bartlett
Recorded by Vanna Bartlett

Recorded by James Emerson

Recorded by Pip Collyer
Recorded by Vanna Bartlett
Recorded by Vanna Bartlett
Recorded by Vanna Bartlett
Recorded by Pip Collyer
Recorded by Vanna Bartlett
Recorded by Vanna Bartlett
Recorded by Vanna Bartlett
Recorded by Pip Collyer
Recorded by Vanna Bartlett
Recorded by Pip Collyer
Recorded by Vanna Bartlett
Recorded by Vanna Bartlett
Recorded by Vanna Bartlett
Recorded by Pip Collyer
Recorded by Vanna Bartlett
Recorded by Pip Collyer
Egg sac on underside of an

. Probably E. ovata.

. Egg sac.

. H. cupreus / H. flavipes.

Oak leaf, recorded by James Emerson

Female, recorded by Vanna Bartlett

Recorded by Vanna Bartlett
Recorded by Vanna Bartlett




Spiders in Earlham Cemetery

Species

Phylloneta sisyphia
Pisaura mirabilis
Salticus scenicus
Stenonyphantes lineatus
Tenuiphantes flavipes
Tenuiphantes tenuis

Tetragnatha sp (possibly T.

obtusa)

Theridion simile
Theridion sisyphium
Theridion tinctum
Theridion varians

Xysticus sp.
Zygiella x-notata

Date

15/07/2014
13/04/2017
19/03/2019
23/09/2018
07/08/2014
07/08/2014
10/06/2018

15/07/2014
15/07/2014
15/07/2014
15/07/2014,
08/09/2018
13/04/2017
09/09/2018

Further Information
Recorded by Pip Collyer
Recorded by Vanna Bartlett
Recorded by Vanna Bartlett
Recorded by Vanna Bartlett
Recorded by Pip Collyer
Recorded by Pip Collyer
Recorded by James Emerson

Recorded by Pip Collyer

Recorded by Pip Collyer

Recorded by Pip Collyer

Recorded by Pip Collyer

Recorded by Vanna Bartlett

Recorded by Vanna Bartlett. Probably X. cristatus.
Recorded by Vanna Bartlett

For information on British spiders, see
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