Spiders in Earlham Cemetery

Last updated 17th April 2020.

The following species of spiders have been recorded in Earlham Cemetery.

Species	Date	Further Information
Amaurobius sp	08/09/2018	Webs found by Vanna Bartlett
Amaurobius similis	15/07/2014	Recorded by Pip Collyer
Anelosimus vittatus	29/05/2019	Recorded by Vanna Bartlett
Anyphaena accentuata	15/07/2014,	Recorded by Pip Collyer
	08/10/2019	Recorded by Vanna Bartlett
Araneus diadematus	15/07/2014,	Recorded by Pip Collyer. Garden Spider.
	09/08/2014	Recorded by Vanna Bartlett
Araneus marmoreus	08/09/2018	Recorded by Vanna Bartlett
Araneus sturmi / triguttatus	19/03/2019	Recorded by Vanna Bartlett
Arianella (curcubitina?)	18/05/2014	Recorded by Vanna Bartlett
Arianella (curcubitina?)	10/06/2018	Recorded by James Emerson
Diaea dorsata	15/07/2014,	Recorded by Pip Collyer
	29/05/2019	Recorded by Vanna Bartlett
Drapetisca socialis	17/02/2020	Recorded by Vanna Bartlett
Enoplognatha sp	27/07/2017	Recorded by Vanna Bartlett. Probably <i>E. ovata</i> .
Enoplognatha ovata	15/07/2014	Recorded by Pip Collyer
Ero sp.	19/02/2020	Recorded by Vanna Bartlett. Egg sac.
Ero aphana	10/11/2019	Recorded by Vanna Bartlett
Gibbaranea gibbosa	09/09/2018	Recorded by Vanna Bartlett
Harpactea hombergi	15/07/2014	Recorded by Pip Collyer
Heliophanus sp.	05/09/2019	Recorded by Vanna Bartlett. H. cupreus / H. flavipes.
Lathys humilis	15/07/2014	Recorded by Pip Collyer
Lepthyphantes minutus	10/11/2019	Recorded by Vanna Bartlett
Lyniphia triangularlis	08/09/2018	Recorded by Vanna Bartlett
Metellina segmentata	09/09/2018	Recorded by Vanna Bartlett
Microneta viaria	07/08/2014	Recorded by Pip Collyer
Misumena vatia	27/07/2017	Recorded by Vanna Bartlett
Ozyptila praticola	07/08/2014	Recorded by Pip Collyer
Paidiscura pallens	10/06/2018,	Egg sac on underside of an Oak leaf, recorded by James Emerson
	08/09/2018	Female, recorded by Vanna Bartlett
Pardosa sp	13/04/2017	Recorded by Vanna Bartlett
Philodromus aureolus group	20/03/2019	Recorded by Vanna Bartlett

Spiders in Earlham Cemetery

Species	Date	Further Information
Phylloneta sisyphia	15/07/2014	Recorded by Pip Collyer
Pisaura mirabilis	13/04/2017	Recorded by Vanna Bartlett
Salticus scenicus	19/03/2019	Recorded by Vanna Bartlett
Stenonyphantes lineatus	23/09/2018	Recorded by Vanna Bartlett
Tenuiphantes flavipes	07/08/2014	Recorded by Pip Collyer
Tenuiphantes tenuis	07/08/2014	Recorded by Pip Collyer
Tetragnatha sp (possibly T.	10/06/2018	Recorded by James Emerson
obtusa)		
Theridion simile	15/07/2014	Recorded by Pip Collyer
Theridion sisyphium	15/07/2014	Recorded by Pip Collyer
Theridion tinctum	15/07/2014	Recorded by Pip Collyer
Theridion varians	15/07/2014,	Recorded by Pip Collyer
	08/09/2018	Recorded by Vanna Bartlett
Xysticus sp.	13/04/2017	Recorded by Vanna Bartlett. Probably X. cristatus.
Zygiella x-notata	09/09/2018	Recorded by Vanna Bartlett

For information on British spiders, see http://wiki.britishspiders.org.uk/index.php5?title=Main_Page.



Copyright 2014 - 2020 Friends of Earlham Cemetery, Norwich. www.friendsofearlhamcemetery.co.uk